
GOVERNOR'S SECRETARIAT, BIHAR 
RAJ BHAVAN, PATNA-800022 

CORRIGENDUM 
No.- BSU(FO-LNMU)-07/2024(part-2)- 704 /GS), 

In partial modification of this Secretariat's letter Nos. BSUFO-LNMU) 
07/2024(part-2)-700/GS), dated-10.05.2024 and BSUFO-LNMU)-7/2024 
(part-2)-701/GS(1), dated-10.05.2024 the word "Contact" mentioned in the fifth 

Both letters stand modified to this extent only. 

Dated-13.05.2024 

Yours faithfully, 
Sd/ 

(Robert L. Chongthu) 
Principal Secretary to Governor 

Memo No.- BSUFO-LNMU)-07/2024(part-2)- 704 /GS(T), Dated-13.05.2024 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: 

1. Shri Prawesh Kumar Pathak, Account Officer (Retd.), Deputy General 
Manager Telecom Project Patna, Add.-Near Comford Public High 
School East Lane of Brahmsthan Kurthaul, Patna-804453, e-mail: 
pkpathakbsnl@gmail.com 

2. Shri Keshari Vijay Mishra, Senior Account Officer (Retd.), Accountant 
General (A/E), Bihar, Patna, Add.-D/S1, New A.G. Colony, Saguna More, 
P.O.- Danapur, Patna. 

3. Shri Sudhanshu Mishra, Account Officer (Retd.), Circle Office, Jharkhand 
Telccom Circle, Ranchi, Add.-Anand Vihar road no.-03 near Waxpol 
factory, PO-Booty, PS- Sadar, Ranchi, Jharkhand-835217, e-mail: 
smishral567gmail.com. 

4. Shri Braj Kishore Prasad, Accounts Officer (Retd.), GMTD BSNL, 
Hazaribagh, Add.-Flat No.-403, Shiv Nandan Estate, Phase-III, College 
more, Hazaratganj Road, Near fire station, Hazaribhag, Jharkhand-825301, 
email-bkprasad.prasad@gmail.com 

5. Shri Deo Prakash, Accounts officer (Retd.), GMTD, BSNL, Hazaribagh, 

Add.- B-102, Sukhdham Residency, Vanasthali Colony, P0-K.G. Ashram, 
Dhanbad, Jharkhand-828109, e-mail:deo.hzb @gmail.com 

6. The Registrar, B. R. A. Bihar University, Muzaffarpur / Maulana Mazharul 
Haque Arabic & Persian University, Patna / Jai Prakash University, Chapra/ 
Tilka Manjhi Bhagalpur University, Bhagalpur/ Patliputra University, Patna. 

7. The Additional Chief Secretary, Department of Education, Govt. of Bihar, 
Patna. 

Kuldeep/Univ /Secy (Eng) pagc- 173 -

8. The Special Officer (University) / Principal Secretary Cell. 
9. Deputy Director (IT), NIC, Governor's Secretariat for uploading on the 

website of Raj Bhavan, Patna / Guard file. 

Principal Secretary to Governor 

and Sixth line of the aforesaid letters respectively be read as "Contract". 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

